SCOPE:     CMOS, MICROPROCESSOR-COMPATIBLE,  8-BIT A/D CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX7574S(x)/883B
          02                                MX7574T(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
           MAXIM  SMD
                Q    V         GDIP1-T18 or CDIP2-T18          18 LEAD CERDIP          J18

NOTE 4:  Static RAM interface mode.
NOTE 5:  Guaranteed at 25°C, +125°C, -55°C, if not tested to the limits specified in Table 1.
                   ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART # SMD Number
01 18 pin CERDIP J18 MX7574SQ/883B 5962-8961604VA
01 20 pin LCC L20 MX7574SE/883B 5962-89616042C
02 18 pin CERDIP J18 MX7574TQ/883B 5962-8961603VA
02 20 pin LCC L20 MX7574TE/883B 5962-89616032C
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX7574/883B 19-0356 Rev. C
for /883B and 5962-89616 Page  4  of 7
                      TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
J18 L20
Pin